## Terms and Conditions:

As of the contract date, this enrollment is made between DealerVID, DBA Vendor Benders LLC, and the dealership set forth above. In exchange for the investment set forth below, due and payable. DealerVID DBA Vendor Benders LLC will provide the "services" described below and will be in effect for an initial three (3) month commitment to DealerVID DBA Vendor Benders LLC. Neither party will be liable for breach-of-contract damages that are remote or speculative, or that the breaching party could not reasonably have foreseen on entry into this agreement. Except as represented in this agreement, all work by DealerVID DBA Vendor Benders LLC is provided "AS IS". Other than as provided in this agreement, DealerVID DBA Vendor Benders LLC makes no other warranties, express or implied, and hereby disclaims all implied warranties. Neither party will use or disclose the other party's confidential information without the other's prior written consent except to perform its obligations under this agreement or if required by law, regulation, or court order; in which case, the party being compelled to disclose confidential information will give the other party as much notice as is reasonably practicable before disclosing the confidential information. After the initial (3) month commitment, the dealer shall have the option of canceling any of the services for any rooftop at any time. Cancellation will be effective on the last day of the first full month following written notice to cancel@dealervid.com. In the event the dealership or DealerVID DBA Vendor Benders LLC terminates or otherwise cancels this agreement, the dealership retains the rights to all videos. All DealerVID DBA Vendor Benders LLC deployed campaigns will be removed at the conclusion of this agreement. In the event the dealership or DealerVID DBA Vendor Benders LLC terminates or otherwise cancels this agreement. The laws and jurisdiction of the State of Tennessee without regard to its conflict or choice of law provisions govern this agreement and the provision of the Dealer VID DBA Vendor Benders LLC services and/or application services by Dealer VID DBA Vendor Benders LLC and its service providers. This agreement constitutes the entire agreement and understanding of the parties regarding the subject matter contained within this agreement. This agreement supersedes all prior agreements, consents, and understandings whether oral or written about the subject matter of this agreement.